Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 521 of 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Goodspeed, Belden, Monroe, VanNess, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ROAD MACHINERY, MACHINERY AUTOMOTIVE - GAS & OIL FROM ROAD MACHINERY FUND BALANCE

WHEREAS, a shortfall is anticipated in the amount of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$160,000) in Department of Public Works' Code DM.5130 442 Road Machinery, Machinery Automotive - Gas & Oil for the 2011 budget, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors has determined that, in this instance, the source of funding to cover said shortfall shall be by appropriation from the Road Machinery Fund Balance, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Warren County Treasurer to fund this request to cover the shortfall due to automotive oil and gas costs, by providing funds in the amount of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$160,000) from the Road Machinery Fund Balance to DM.5130 442 Road Machinery, Machinery Automotive - Gas & Oil.